

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14991/2025

Union Of India and ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Koshlya Devi W/o Army No. 15461549K Late Ex. Dfr. Om
Prakash

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

08/12/2025

This writ petition is preferred against the order dated 18.05.2023 passed by Armed Forces Tribunal. It suffers from the vice of delay and laches. However, there is not a whisper of averment in the memo of petition explaining it. Still, in the interest of justice, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to explain the same.

List the matter thereafter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J