

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14991/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Koshlya Devi W/o Army No. 15461549K Late Ex. Dfr. Om
Prakash

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

18/03/2026

Two weeks' further time is allowed to file an additional
affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

PREETI VALECHA/MONU/05