

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14991/2025

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Koshlya Devi W/o Army No. 15461549K Late Ex. Dfr. Om
Prakash

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

06/05/2026

The instant writ petition has been filed by the petitioners on 16.09.2025, questioning the final order passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench at Jaipur dated 18.05.2023, whereunder original applicant (respondent herein) has been held entitled for grant of special family pension with effect from 10.08.2019.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J