

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14991/2025
CNR: RJHC020830612025 | URN: CW / 33870U / 2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Koshlya Devi W/o Army No. 15461549K Late Ex. Dfr. Om
Prakash

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

20/08/2026

List the matter after four weeks as prayed by learned
counsel for the respondent(s).

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

80/AVINASH GULERIA